## Missions Outreach Board Mission Statement and Application

As Christians, we are called to engage in missions that:

•Proclaim the good news of our Lord Jesus Christ

•Invite ongoing partnerships to work together for God's kingdom, and

•Use our unique gifts to meet the world's needs

We believe that Mission is God's work for God's world. Responding to the call of Jesus Christ, we are each called to reach out in love to those in need, both near and far. Our Missions Outreach Board facilitates mission work through the distribution of funds received as a result of the sale of donated goods at God's Goods Thrift Store.

Any mission or ministry that is formed or engaged in spreading the Gospel of Jesus Christ may apply to our Missions Outreach Board for support.

Our Missions Outreach Board operates in accordance with the Our Missions Outreach Board is organized as a ministry of The Church of the Cross, operating in accordance with the Mission, Vision and Strategy of The Church of the Cross and under the guidance of the Rector and Vestry of The Church of the Cross.

## Subsequent Funding Request

Name of Mission/Organization:
Name of Applicant/Mission Leader:
Address:
Email:
Telephone Number:
501c3: Yes / No EIN:
Website:

On additional sheets please:

- \* Please describe how your previous gift was used. Please include photos if available:
- \* Describe in detail the purpose of your current need or project and how your ministry, or how the people you serve, will benefit.
- \* Please provide details regarding your financial needs:
  - o Total Amount of Funds Needed: Amount of funds requested:
  - o Have any funds related to this request been collected to date from other donations? If so, how much?
- \* Please provide an updated financial report, copy of your most recent 990 form and copy of your 501c3 certificate, if not previously submitted.
- \* Please provide a report and/or photos on how the funds benefited your ministry or provide a quarterly report for long term projects.

All funding requests or questions should be submitted to: Barbara Scott at <u>56LCGAL@gmail.com</u>